1st Merit List | BS Applied Psychology | OPEN Quota | Morning | Fall 2017

The following candidates have been selected for admission in the above mentioned Campus and Program subject to the following conditions.

Sr.#

10

1

12

» The admission offered to the above candidates is provisional and subject to the verification of original documents by the departmental admission committee and clearance as per
all applicable admission rules of the University.

Any candidate who is found (at any time) to have obtained admission by making any mis-statement in the admission form or by will ful concealment of any material fact

(particularly about marks, division, pervious admission to the Department / Institute / college or employment, expulsion, conviction, etc.) shall be removed from the rolls of the

University.

Students shall pay dues in any branch of The Habib Bank Ltd. After obtaining necessary Challan from the Department before the close of Banking hours by 25/09/2017. Those

who do not deposit their dues within this prescribed period shall lose their right to admission.

The University reserves the right to correct any typographical / clerical error, omission, etc.
The candidate who is not registered with the Islamia University of Bahawalpur will produce the original Migration Certificate or NOC from their respective University / board before

the commencement of classes, failing which their admission may be cancelled.
The candidates must come with their Parents/Guardians and will have to produce their original documents before the Departmental Admission Committee.

App ID
23807
23916
231011
23791
231023

23849

23892
23820
23855
23839

231056

23858

Name

Rizwan Sarwar
Asna Nadeem
Fatima Qadir
Khadija Zahoor
Fatima Shahid

Ramizah Rashid

muhammad arslan
sadia bilal
MAHAM SAJID
Habiba Faraz

TAYYABA JAVEED

Ifra Khan

Father's Name
Ghulam Sarwar
Nadeem Asghar
Abdul Qadir
Zahoor Ul Haq
Shahid Saleem

Muhammad Rashid
Saleem

malik khuda bukhsh
muhammad bilal sajid
SAJID MUSTAFA
Arshad Ali

MUHAMMAD JAVED
BASHIR

Muhammad Shafi Ullah
Khan

Gender

male

male

female

female

male

female

male

female

female

male

female

male

DOB

1996-01-12

1999-06-20

1997-11-27

1999-11-03

1999-10-23

1999-01-24

1999-04-02

1998-12-20

1999-12-03

2000-03-23

2001-02-16

1998-02-21

District
Bahawalpur
Bahawalpur
Multan
Bahawalpur
Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Lodhran

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Bahawalpur

Bahawalnagar

Rahim Yar
Khan

Hafiz

o

NCC FA/FSc

DAE

FSc

FSc

FSc

FSc

FSc

FSc

FSc

FSc

FSc

FSc

FSc

Year

2017

2017

2016

2017

2017

2017

2017

2016

2017

2017

2017

2015

Obtained Total

2526

972

948

940

939

924

912

903

903

902

901

900

3550

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

Merit

2526.000

972.000

948.000

940.000

939.000

924.000

912.000

903.000

903.000

902.000

901.000

900.000



Sr.#

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

App ID

23792

23941

23875

23935

23813

23798

23809

23783

Name

MUHAMMAD USAMA
IQBAL

Tooba Fatima

Ayesha Areej Akhtar
Iman Ishtiaq

Saba Arif

Sultan Ali

Muhammad Fahad
Shafique

AATKA JAMEEL

Father's Name
Muhammad Igbal Rahim
Muhammad Younus
Shahid

Muhammad Akhtar

Ch .Muhammad Ishtiaq
Arif ALi

Taugir Hussain

Muhammad Shafique

HAFIZ JAMEEL

Gender

male

male

female

female

female

male

male

female

DOB

1998-09-02

1998-08-28

2000-01-01

1999-07-11

1998-01-07

1999-01-20

1996-10-05

1999-05-15

District

Bahawalpur

Bahawalnagar

Bahawalpur
Bahawalpur
Bahawalnagar
Bahawalpur

Vehari

Bahawalpur

FSc

FSc

FA

FSc

FSc

FSc

FSc

FSc

NCC FA/FSc Year

2017

2017

2017

2017

2016

2016

2016

2017

Obtained Total

898

888

880

874

874

871

864

857

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

Merit

898.000

888.000

880.000

874.000

874.000

871.000

864.000

857.000



