## 1st Merit List | BS Applied Psychology | OPEN Quota | Morning | Fall 2017

The following candidates have been selected for admission in the above mentioned Campus and Program subject to the following conditions.

- The admission offered to the above candidates is provisional and subject to the verification of original documents by the departmental admission committee and clearance as per all applicable admission rules of the University.
- Any candidate who is found (at any time) to have obtained admission by making any mis-statement in the admission form or by will ful concealment of any material fact
  (particularly about marks, division, pervious admission to the Department / Institute / college or employment, expulsion, conviction, etc.) shall be removed from the rolls of the
  University.
- Students shall pay dues in any branch of The Habib Bank Ltd. After obtaining necessary Challan from the Department before the close of Banking hours by 25/09/2017. Those who do not deposit their dues within this prescribed period shall lose their right to admission.
- The University reserves the right to correct any typographical / clerical error, omission, etc.
- The candidate who is not registered with the Islamia University of Bahawalpur will produce the original Migration Certificate or NOC from their respective University / board before the commencement of classes, failing which their admission may be cancelled.
- The candidates must come with their Parents/Guardians and will have to produce their original documents before the Departmental Admission Committee.

Sr.#	App ID	Name	Father's Name	Gender	DOB	District	Hafiz	NCC	FA/FSc	Year	Obtained	Total	Merit
1	23807	Rizwan Sarwar	Ghulam Sarwar	male	1996-01-12	Bahawalpur	0	0	DAE	2017	2526	3550	2526.000
2	23916	Asna Nadeem	Nadeem Asghar	male	1999-06-20	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2017	972	1100	972.000
3	231011	Fatima Qadir	Abdul Qadir	female	1997-11-27	Multan	0	0	FSc	2016	948	1100	948.000
4	23791	Khadija Zahoor	Zahoor Ul Haq	female	1999-11-03	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2017	940	1100	940.000
5	231023	Fatima Shahid	Shahid Saleem	male	1999-10-23	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2017	939	1100	939.000
6	23849	Ramizah Rashid	Muhammad Rashid Saleem	female	1999-01-24	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2017	924	1100	924.000
7	23892	muhammad arslan	malik khuda bukhsh	male	1999-04-02	Lodhran	0	0	FSc	2017	912	1100	912.000
8	23820	sadia bilal	muhammad bilal sajid	female	1998-12-20	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2016	903	1100	903.000
9	23855	MAHAM SAJID	SAJID MUSTAFA	female	1999-12-03	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2017	903	1100	903.000
10	23839	Habiba Faraz	Arshad Ali	male	2000-03-23	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2017	902	1100	902.000
11	231056	TAYYABA JAVEED	MUHAMMAD JAVED BASHIR	female	2001-02-16	Bahawalnagar	0	0	FSc	2017	901	1100	901.000
12	23858	Ifra Khan	Muhammad Shafi Ullah Khan	male	1998-02-21	Rahim Yar Khan	0	0	FSc	2015	900	1100	900.000

Sr.#	App ID	Name	Father's Name	Gender	DOB	District	Hafiz	NCC	FA/FSc	Year	Obtained	Total	Merit
13	23792	MUHAMMAD USAMA IQBAL	Muhammad Iqbal Rahim	male	1998-09-02	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2017	898	1100	898.000
14	23941	Tooba Fatima	Muhammad Younus Shahid	male	1998-08-28	Bahawalnagar	0	0	FSc	2017	888	1100	888.000
15	23875	Ayesha Areej Akhtar	Muhammad Akhtar	female	2000-01-01	Bahawalpur	0	0	FA	2017	880	1100	880.000
16	23935	Iman Ishtiaq	Ch .Muhammad Ishtiaq	female	1999-07-11	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2017	874	1100	874.000
17	23813	Saba Arif	Arif ALi	female	1998-01-07	Bahawalnagar	0	0	FSc	2016	874	1100	874.000
18	23798	Sultan Ali	Tauqir Hussain	male	1999-01-20	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2016	871	1100	871.000
19	23809	Muhammad Fahad Shafique	Muhammad Shafique	male	1996-10-05	Vehari	0	0	FSc	2016	864	1100	864.000
20	23783	AATKA JAMEEL	HAFIZ JAMEEL	female	1999-05-15	Bahawalpur	0	0	FSc	2017	857	1100	857.000